

Vinton Police SCRAM Program Registration

(Surveillance Camera Registration & Mapping)

SCRAM (Security Camera Registration and Monitoring) is a voluntary program that allows businesses and citizens to let us know that they have security cameras on their property and are willing to share video with us in the event an incident occurs at or near their location.

Thank you for your interest in registering your video surveillance system with the Vinton Police Department. Please complete the following form that will provide us basic information about your security system. If you have a system at more than one location, please complete a separate registration for each property. **Registration is voluntary.**

REGISTRANT INFORMATION
Is the camera(s) at a business or residence?: Business Residence
If a business, please provide the Business Name:
Registrant First Name: Registrant Last Name:
Address of camera(s) location:
Registrant mailing address (if different):
Registrant Phone Number(s):
Registrant Email:
SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM INFORMATION
Number of cameras at this location: Night Vision: Yes No
When is your camera active: 24/7 Motion Detection Daylight Nighttime
Area Covered: Front Rear Side Street Driveway Other:
Recording Time Retained?: Less than 1 Week 1 to 2 Weeks 2 to 4 Weeks More than 4 Weeks
Please include additional information you would like us to know about your system:
Vinton Police Department Surveillance Camera Registration and Mapping Program Disclaimer and Terms of Use Working with the Vinton community to deter crime and promote public safety is the goal of the program. Accordingly, all camera registrants agree to the following terms and conditions:
 Registration is voluntary Registration information is reserved for official use by the Vinton Police Department. The Vinton Police Department may ask a registrant to check their recordings for a specific date and time should investigators determine the potential for video evidence in the area of the registrant's surveillance system. Any footage containing or related to criminal activity may be collected by the Vinton Police Department for use as evidence during any stage of a criminal proceeding. Under no circumstances, should registrants construe they are acting as an agent or employee of the City of Vinton or the Vinton Police Department. If you wish to withdraw from the program, please contact the Vinton Police Department as soon as possible.
By submitting this form, I acknowledge I have read and agree to the disclaimer and terms of use for the program.
Apply your signature below:
Print Name Signature Date